## RESOLUTION APPROVING ADJUSTMENT TO CITY MANAGER COMPENSATION NO. 2016-107

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Commerce City, Colorado ("City"), appointed Brian K. McBroom as the City Manager of the City effective April 16, 2012;

WHEREAS, the employment agreement of Mr. McBroom provides that Mr. McBroom shall be paid an Annual Base Salary subject to adjustment based upon pay for performance adjustments of the City following an annual performance evaluation by the City Council;

WHEREAS, the City Council recently conducted a performance evaluation of Mr. McBroom and desires to adjust Mr. McBroom's Annual Base Salary to reflect his performance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Annual Base Salary for Mr. McBroom shall be increased by four percent (4%) over his current Annual Base Salary effective January 1, 2016.

CITY OF COMMERCE CITY

RESOLVED AND PASSED THIS 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

	CITT OF COMMERCE CITT
	Coop Foud Morror
ATTEST:	Sean Ford, Mayor
Laura J. Bauer, MMC, City Clerk	